website on https://shreepushkar.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/SPCFL-Dividend-Distribution-policy-final.pdf

6.	 Transfer To Reserves:

The Company has not transferred any amount to General Reserve during the financial year.

7.	 Share Capital and Changes in it:

•	 Authorised Share Capital:

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.32,00,00,000.00/- (Rupees Thirty Two Crores Only) divided into 
3,20,00,000.00/- (Three Crores Twenty Lakhs Only) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. There has 
been no change in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company during the financial year.

•	 Issued and Paid Up Share Capital:

During the year under review, the Company has issued and allotted 7,89,473 Warrants of Rs.190.00/- each

[...]

before Conversion of warrants into equity shares.

Upon receipt of the 25% of issue price from the proposed allottee, the above mentioned Warrants were allotted by 
the Company on August 28, 2021.

The paid up, issued and subscribed capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2022 stood as Rs.30,83,64,070/- 
(Rupees Thirty Crores Eighty Three Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Seventy Only) divided into 3,08,36,407 (Three 
Crores Eight Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Seven Only) equity shares of Rs.10/- each.

After Closure of the year:-
•	 Upon receipt of the balance 75% of the issue price from the allottee, 7,89,473 Equity shares were allotted to Mr. Punit 

Makharia, Chairman and Managing Director and the Promoter of the Company (allottee) upon conversion of Warrants.

[...]

•	 The Company has received Listing and Trading Approval for 7,89,473 Equity shares from BSE Limited and National 
Stock Exchange of India.

Consequently, as on the date of the this Report, the paid up, issued and subscribed capital of the Company stands 
increased to Rs.31,62,58,800.00/- (Rupees Thirty One Crores sixty Two Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only) 
divided into 3,16,25,880 (Three Crores Sixteen Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Only) equity 
shares of Rs.10.00/- each.

8.	 Details pertaining to Shares in Suspense Account:
	 During the year there was no transfer of shares to IEPF suspense account.

9.	 Material changes and commitments between the end of the financial year and date of the report affecting financial

[...]

financial position have occurred between the end of the financial year of the Company and date of this report, except 
allotment of 7,89,473 Equity shares allotted to Mr. Punit Makharia, Chairman and Managing Director and the Promoter of 
the Company (allottee) upon conversion of Warrants.

The Company has raised Rs.11,24,99,902.50/- (Rupees Eleven crores Twenty Four Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Two Rupees and Fifty paise only) i.e. balance 75% of the total consideration, which was paid upon conversion 
of 7,89,473 warrants into equity shares allotted to the promoters during the year.

10.	 Details in respect of any scheme of provision of money for purchase of own shares by Employees or by Trustees